
国勢調査での那須烏山市人口推移

人口総数 男 女 人口総数 総世帯

昭和 30 42,445 20,314 22,131 7,731 5.49 - -

35 39,046 18,592 20,454 7,644 5.11 -3,399 -87 

40 35,782 17,083 18,699 7,544 4.73 -3,264 -100 

45 33,539 16,012 17,527 7,651 4.38 -2,243 107 

50 33,281 16,068 17,213 7,980 4.17 -258 329 

55 33,562 16,345 17,217 8,379 4.01 281 399 

60 33,854 16,629 17,225 8,519 3.97 292 140 

平成 2 33,699 16,445 17,254 8,940 3.77 -155 421 

7 33,535 16,447 17,088 9,363 3.58 -164 423 

12 32,790 15,975 16,552 9,634 3.40 -745 271 

17 31,152 15,265 15,887 9,680 3.22 -1,638 46 

22 29,206 14,335 14,871 9,586 3.05 -1,946 -94 

27 27,047 13,340 13,707 9,439 2.87 -2,159 -147 

令和 2 24,875 12,379 12,496 9,186 2.71 -2,172 -253 

資料：国勢調査より
※平成１２年以前は、旧町合算の数字
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